Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akira Goukura	09/28/2007
Minoru Ogura	09/28/2007
Etsurou Shintani	09/28/2007
Kenichi Yokota	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Kagaku latron, Inc
Street Address:	13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	162-0812

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (518) 452-5600 Email: bac@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: John Pietrangelo Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pietrangelo - Reg No. 39,331

Total Attachments: 1

500367011

source=2352022_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019907 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Etsurou SHINTANI of c/o Mitsubishi Kagaku Iatron, Inc., 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan, (2) Akira GOUKURA of c/o Mitsubishi Kagaku Iatron, Inc., 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan, (3) Kenichi YOKOTA of c/o Mitsubishi Kagaku Iatron, Inc., 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan and (4) Minoru OGURA of c/o Mitsubishi Kagaku Iatron, Inc., 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE AUTOMATIC ANALYSIS OF BIOSAMPLES, METHOD FOR AUTOANALYSIS, AND REACTION CUVETTE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and;

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI KAGAKU IATRON, INC. of 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said assignee(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

> s/ Etsurou Shintani
> Etsurou SHINTANI Date: September 28, 2007

Date: September 28, 2007

s/ Akira Jokura
Akira GOUKURA
s/ Menschi YOKOTA Date: September 28, 2007

RECORDED: 10/02/2007

Date: September 28, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019907 FRAME: 0417